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CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2012 *** FINAL 2012 TAX RATES
16-Mar-12 (Print Date) A _
SCHOOL NTC MV FISC DISP SCHOOL NTC MV FISCDISP SCHOOL NTC MV  FISC DISP
TOWNSHIP & STD RATE RATE ~ RATE | TOWNSHP  &STD RATE RATE  RATE | cITY &STD RATE RATE  RATE
e . T | e e e e
Bay Lake 181F1HD 63.128%  0.10278% | Little Pine 182HD 73.496%  0.08300% | Baxter 181 107.664%  0.10278%
181F2HD 63632%  0.10278% - | Long Lake 181 70.556%  0.10278% _ 181JOBZ  30.572%
182F1HD 53661%  0.08300% 39.831% | Maple Grove 181 66.068%  0.10278% | Brainerd 181 111.569%  0.10278%
) _.182F2HD 54.165%  0.08300% 27.770% | Mission 182 61.954%  0.08300%  33.635% | 181RSD  95.291%  0.10278%
Center 181 72.049%  0.10278% _ | 182WS  63.106%  0.08300%  32.730% | 181JOBZ  39.845%
181WS 73201%  0.10278% _ 186 60.528%  0.02848% | Breezy Point 186 84611%  0.02848%
182 62.582%  0.08300% 23.652% | Nokay Lake 181 © 79.034%  0.10278% _ 186WS 85.763%  0.02848%
182WS 63.734%  0.08300% 41.704% | 182 69.567%  0.08300% 19.576% | Crosby 182HD 169.331% 0.08300% 25.423%

CrowWing 181 .76350%  010278% . | OakLawn 181 76246%  0.10278% ... o 182JOBZ | 38.768%
Daggett Brook 181 81.600%  0.10278% | 182 66.779%  0.08300%  2.135% | Crosslake 2174 58.828%  0.03572%

484 76.345%  '0.18373% _ _.182J0BZ  15.671% | 182 68.043%  0.08300% 37.271%
vemmererenndS1IOBZ | A9956% o | PECEN 182WS  57.203%  0.08300%  16.732% | 186 66.617% ...0,02848%
Deerwood 001HD 48.922%  0.04404% | 186 54.625%  0.02848% | Cuyuna 182HD 96.877%  0.08300%  18.095%

_182HD 60.225%  0.08300% ] 186WS 55.777%  0.02848% | Deerwood 182HD 135.862%  0.08300%  26.462%
Fairfield 182HD 67.283%  0.08300% 35.507% | 186DET 50.897%  0.02848% | Emily 182HD 78.747%  0.08300%  31.400%
88 65857%  002848% | Pemylake 182HD 56516% 008300% 26917% | Fiftylakes 2174HD 63049% 003572%
Fort Ripley 181 75.117%  0.10278% | Platte Lake 181 72.783%  0.10278% - | Fort Ripley 181 80.915%  0.10278%
GailLake 2174 44.583%  0.03572% | 484 67.528%  0.18373% | Garrison 181SD 136.037%  0.10278%
Garrison 181 68.826%  0.10278% | RabbitLake .  001HD 65.487%  0.04404%  28.212% | Ironton 182HD ~  207.402%  0.08300%  30.905%

181SD 82.403%  0.10278% | 182HD 76.790%  0.08300% | Jenkins 186 96.755% 0.02848%

480 63.514%  0.16637% | Roosevelt 181 73.517%  0.10278% | Manhattan Beach 2174 65.813%  0.03572%

480SD 77.091%  0.16637% | 480 68.205%  0.16637% | Nisswa 181 83.027%  0.10278%

Ideal 2174 46.291%  0.03572% | Ross Lake 001HD 44.746%  0.04404% | 181WS 84.179%  0.10278%
186 54.080%  0.02848% | 182F1 56.049%  0.08300% N 186 72.134%  0.02848%

186DET 50.352%  0.02848% | st.Mathias 181 77.020%  0.10278% | 186WS 73.286%  0.02848%
Irondale 182HD 93.194%  0.08300%  8.593% | 482 71.619%  0.22697% | PequotLakes 186 121.116%  0.02848%

Jenkins 2174 47.111%  0.03572% | Timothy 2174 43.320%  0.03572% | 186RSD 84.430%  0.02848%

186 54.900%  0.02848% | Wolford 182HD 61.206%  0.08300% | Riverton __182HD 101.869% 0.08300%  6.729%
Lake Edward 181 . 65.089%  0.10278% © | Unorg-Dean Lake 001HD . - 55743%  0.04404%  8.794% | Trommald  182HD 86.895%  0.08300%  6.269%

181WS 66.241%  0.10278% | Unorg.-1st Assmt 181 64.992%  0.10278% |

182WS 56.774%  0.08300%  4.549% | . 181WS’ 66.144%  0.10278% o

186 54.196%  0.02848% [ | INDIVIDUAL RATES FOR TOWNS, CITIES,
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CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2012
16-Mar-12 eu:a Date)

COUNTY RATES:
Generally
City of Baxter
City of Brainerd general
Brainerd Rural Service Dist
City of Crosby
City of Deerwood
City of lronton
JOBZ Generally
JOBZ Brainerd
JOBZ Crosby

CITY RATES:
Baxter
JOBZ Baxter
Brainerd Generally
Brainerd Rural Service Dist
JOBZ Brainerd Generally
Breezy Point
Crosby
JOBZ Crosby
Crosslake
Cuyuna
Deerwond
Emily
Fifty Lakes
Fort Ripley
Garrison
Ironton
Jenkins
Manhattan Beach
Nisswa
Pequot Lakes
Pequot Rural Service Dist
Riverton
Trommald

State General Tax Rate:
Applied to Comm Ind
Applied to Seas Rec Res/Seas Com

32.408%
32.375%
31.620%
31.712%
31.432%
32.334%
-31.585%
3.972%
3.858%
3.918%

51.474%
10.616%
54.540%
38.023%
20.128%
39.281%
123.070%
22.521%
21.287%
49.064%
88.211%
30.934%
24.451%
24.692%
66.237%
161.394%
51.425%
28.272%
26.804%
74.466%
37.780%
54.056%
39.082%

51.100%
20.750%

SCHOOL DISTRICT RATES:
ISD 181 general
_1SD 181, JOBZ general.
ISD 181, in Brainerd general
ISD 181, in Brainerd RSD
ISD 181, JOBZ in Brainerd gen
ISD 182 general
ISD 182, in Crosby only
ISD 182, JOBZ general
1SD 182, JOBZ in Crosby
ISD 182, in Deerwood City only
ISD 182, in Ironton only
ISD 186
ISD 001
ISD 2174
ISD 480
1SD 482
ISD 484

Region 5 (countywide) -

Cuyuna Hospital Dist (HD)
30 Lks Watershed (WS)

' City of Brainerd HRA
City of Pequot Lakes HRA

Agricultural Credit Rate:
Homestead properties only
Phaseout on remainder value:
Maximum credit:

Minimum credit if MV > $115, ooo

COMPONENTS OF TOTAL RATES EXAMPLE:

City of Brainerd general =

31.620% + 54.540% + 23.454% + .119% +1.836%

= 111.569%

NTC
RATES
23.638%
15.984%
23.454%
23.601%
15.859%
14.171%
13.653%
11.699%
11.272%
14.083%

13.189%

12.745%
2.868%
4.956%

18.326%

18.237%

18.383%

SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICT (STD) RATES:

County HRA (applies to all ex. Brainerd, Crosby, Pequot)

Garrison-Kathio-West Mille Lacs Sewer Dist. (SD)

Areawide Rate Iron Range Fiscal Disparities:

0.30%

0.05%
$345
$230

MKT VAL
RATES

0.10278%
0.00000%
0.10278%
0.10278%
0.00000%
0.08300%
0.08300%
0.00000%
0.00000%
0.08300%
0.08300%
0.02848%
0.04404%
0.03572%
0.16637%
0.22697%
0.18373%

0.119%
0.058%
1.057%
1.152%
1.836%
1.378%
13.577%

- 141.626%

Homestead Credit - Repealed for payable 2012 taxes and
replaced with a homestead market value exclusion.

*** FINAL 2012 TAX RATES

TOWNSHIP RATES:
Bay lake Fire Dist 1
Bay lake Fire Dist 2
Center
Crow Wing
Daggett Brook
JOBZ Daggett Brook
Deerwood
Fairfield
Fort Ripley
Gail Lake
Garrison
Ideal -

Irondale

Jenkins

l.ake Edward

Little Pine

Long Lake

Maple Grove
Mission

Nokay Lake

Oak Lawn

JOBZ Oak Lawn
Pelican

Perry Lake ;
Platte Lake

Rabbit Lake
Roosevelt

Ross Lake

St. Mathias
Timothy

Wolford
Unorganized - Dean lake
Unorganized - 1st Assmt

5.848%
6.352%
15.826%
20.136%
25.377%
0.000%
12.412%
19.470%
18.894%
7.042%
12.603%
8.750%
45.381%
9.570%
8.866%
25.683%
14.333%
9.845%
15.198%
22.811%
20.023%
0.000%
9.295%
8.703%
16.560%
28.977%
17.294%
9.293%
20.797%
5.779%
13.393%
19.233%
8.769%




